NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Audio/Video Pushbuttons  Series KP
Distinctive Characteristics
Actual Size
KP series offers a complete switch solution for all broadcast panel needs,
including home keys and the custom rectangular switch/cap assembly.
Distinct, long total travel of .177” (4.5mm) for KP01 or shorter stroke
of .138 (3.5mm) for KP02.

NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Audio/Video Pushbuttons  Series KP
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
CFN
POLE & CIRCUIT
15A SPST OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
Normally Open Contacts CONTACTS & TERMINALS
G03
Gold Contacts and
Straight PC Terminals;
100mA @ 12V DC
15A B G03 JBK
HOUSING
K Black only
PLUNGERS
A 9.2mm Plunger
for 12.0mm Cap
B
11.6mm Plunger for
15.0mm & 17.4mm
Caps
CAP COLORS
JB
Clear Lens
& White
Diffuser
S2
CAP TYPES
F Flat
S Sculptured
T Home Key
KP 01
ACTUATIONTRAVEL & FORCE
01 Stroke:  4.5mm (.177”)
Actuation Force:  1.9N
02 Stroke:  3.5mm (.138”)
Actuation Force:  1.6N
11.6mm Plunger and
15.0mm Sculptured Cap
Clear Lens and White Diffuser
SPST
OFF-Momentary ON Circuit
 Normally Open Contacts
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KP0115ANBKG03CF-2SJB
Red/Green Bicolor LED
Black Housing
Gold Contacts with 100mA Rating
Straight PC Terminals
Nontactile Actuation
LEDS
CF Red/Green Bicolor
RGB Red/Green/Blue
(Custom)
* See Note
CAP SIZES
1 12.0mm Square
2 15.0mm Square
3 17.4mm Square
See Note**
        Notes
  *  Custom RGB LED Page L42
**  Custom Rectangular Cap Page L43
01
C Tactile
N Nontactile
02
C Tactile
N Nontactile
S Tactile/Audible
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Audio/Video Pushbuttons  Series KP
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Switch Schematic
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down Note: Switch terminals “1” & “1a” are actually
marked on the switch.
SP
KP0115A
KP0215A
OFF (ON) Normally
Open 1-1a SPST
POLE & CIRCUIT
ACTUATION
C Tactile
KP01 or KP02
Gold Contacts   Straight PC Terminals        100mA @ 12V DCG03
Black onlyKN Nontactile
KP01 or KP02
HOUSING
CONTACTS, TERMINALS, & RATING
BICOLOR LED SPECIFICATIONS
Amber can be achieved by simultaneous illumination of Red & Green.
Tactile/Audible
KP02 only
S
The electrical specifications shown are determined at a basic temperature of 25°C.
Attention
Electrostatic
Sensitive Devices
Red Green                 Unit
Minimum Luminous Intensity IV 30 50 mcd
Standard Luminous Intensity IV 60 115 mcd
Forward Peak Current I FM
30
(25 for amber)
25
(22 for amber) mA
Continuous Forward Current I F 20 20 mA
Forward Voltage VF 2.1 3.5 V